CURRICULUM VITAE

Director General Knut Arild Hareide
Norwegian Maritime Authority

Name: Knut Arild Hareide
Date of birth: 23 November 1972

Occupation

2022-
2020- 2021

2009-2020
2006-2009

2005-2006
2004-2005
2003-2004
2001-2003
2000-2001
1998-2000
1997-1998

1995-1996

Education
1992-1997
1995

Director General Norwegian Maritime Authority
Minister of Transport

Member of Parliament (MP)
Director of organisation, Schibsted ASA

Project manager, Schibsted ASA

Minister of Climate and Environment

Vice chair of Christian Democratic Party (KrF)

State secretary Ministry of Finance

Business Developer, Schibsted ASA

Political Adviser, Ministry of Education, Research and Church Affairs
Trainee, Schibsted ASA

Initial compulsory military service

NHH Norwegian School of Economics, MSc in Business and Economics
University of Bergen, Sociology

Various positions

2017-2020
2017-2020
2009-2013
2011-2012
2011-2019
2007-2012
2003-2007
2001-2003
1999-2001
1991-1995

Member, The Standing Committee on Foreign Affairs and Defence
Member, The Enlarged Committee on Foreign Affairs and Defence
Chair, The Standing Committee on Transport and Communications
Chair, 22 July Commission

Chair, Christian Democratic Party (KrF)

Board Member, Plan International Norway

Second Vice Chair, Christian Democratic Party (KrF)

Member, Central Committee Christian Democratic Party (KrF)
Member, Central Committee Christian Democratic Youth Party (KRFU)
Member, Bamlo Municipal council
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