

CURRICULUM VITAE

Director General Knut Arild Hareide Norwegian Maritime Authority

Name: Knut Arild Hareide

Date of birth: 23 November 1972

Occupation

2022-	Director General Norwegian Maritime Authority
2020- 2021	Minister of Transport
2009-2020	Member of Parliament (MP)
2006-2009	Director of organisation, Schibsted ASA
2005-2006	Project manager, Schibsted ASA
2004-2005	Minister of Climate and Environment
2003-2004	Vice chair of Christian Democratic Party (KrF)
2001-2003	State secretary Ministry of Finance
2000-2001	Business Developer, Schibsted ASA
1998-2000	Political Adviser, Ministry of Education, Research and Church Affairs
1997-1998	Trainee, Schibsted ASA
1995-1996	Initial compulsory military service

Education

1992-1997	NHH Norwegian School of Economics, MSc in Business and Economics
1995	University of Bergen, Sociology

Various positions

2017-2020	Member, The Standing Committee on Foreign Affairs and Defence
2017-2020	Member, The Enlarged Committee on Foreign Affairs and Defence
2009-2013	Chair, The Standing Committee on Transport and Communications
2011-2012	Chair, 22 July Commission
2011-2019	Chair, Christian Democratic Party (KrF)
2007-2012	Board Member, Plan International Norway
2003-2007	Second Vice Chair, Christian Democratic Party (KrF)
2001-2003	Member, Central Committee Christian Democratic Party (KrF)
1999-2001	Member, Central Committee Christian Democratic Youth Party (KRFU)
1991-1995	Member, Bømlo Municipal council